Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		06/30/2001	06/30/2001		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Woudenberg Enterprises, Inc.			06/28/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	United Rentals Highway Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	5 Greenwich Office Park				
City:	Greenwich				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 06830				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type					
Property Ty	/ре	Number			
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 878519			
	5				
Patent Number:	DATA	878519			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)861-	878519			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)861-	878519 2200 lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (312)861- be sent via US M 312-861-2 dgasiorow	878519 2200 <i>Pail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 2/2 ski@kirkland.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 DATA (312)861- <i>pe sent via US M</i> 312-861-2 dgasiorow Kirkland 8	878519 2200 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 ² ski@kirkland.com . Ellis LLP			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)861- be sent via US M 312-861-2 dgasiorow Kirkland 8 200 East I	878519 2200 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 ski@kirkland.com . Ellis LLP Randolph Drive			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (312)861- be sent via US M 312-861-2 dgasiorow Kirkland & 200 East I c/o Donna	878519 2200 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 ski@kirkland.com Ellis LLP Randolph Drive Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Assista			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)861- be sent via US M 312-861-2 dgasiorow Kirkland & 200 East I c/o Donna	878519 2200 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 ski@kirkland.com . Ellis LLP Randolph Drive			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (312)861- be sent via US M 312-861-2 dgasiorow Kirkland & 200 East I c/o Donna Chicago, I	878519 2200 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 ski@kirkland.com Ellis LLP Randolph Drive Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Assista			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)861- be sent via US M 312-861-2 dgasiorow Kirkland 8 200 East I c/o Donna Chicago, I NUMBER:	878519 2200 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 ski@kirkland.com Ellis LLP Randolph Drive Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Assista LLINOIS 60601			

500224348

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0857

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0858

source=Woudenberg to URHT merger#page2.tif source=Woudenberg to URHT merger#page3.tif source=Woudenberg to URHT merger#page4.tif



REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0859

r tr A CARLEN WITH PAR VALUE **AREROFSHARES** TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PARVALUE Common: - C 10-2-polar disposed , els iker Preferred

577

1.

the series was deal of stock is suthorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description.

The searce The restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

fel. Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its any dispolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, any class of stockbolders:

ftem 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the "seculting / "surviving corporation.

(a) The street address of the Lesulting / "surviving corporation in Massachutetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

1 Independence Road, Kingston, MA 02364

**If there are no previsions state "None"

The name, residential address and post office address of each director and officer of the Besulting / "surviving corporation is:

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
	Same as Residential
Westport, CT 06880	
Mayer 44 Hearthstone Court	Same as Residential
Stanford, CT 06902	
Nolan One Flagler Ave.	Same as Residential
Greenwich, CT 06830	
$n \in 87$ South Meple Ave.	Same as Residential
Westport, CT 06880	
	ne 87 South Maple Ave. Westport, CT 06880 Mayer 44 Hearthstone Court Stamford, CT 06902 Nolan One Flagler Ave. Greenwich, CT 06830 ne 87 South Meple Ave.

(c) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax year) of the "resulting-/ "surviving corporation shall end on the last day of the month of: (d) The mine and business address of the resident agent, if any, of the resulting-/ "surviving corporation is:

Corporation Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109

Item 5 below may be deleted if the resulting/surviving corporation is organized under the laws of Massochusetts.

5: The making / "surviving corporation hereby agrees that is may be sud in the Germonwald of Manschusens for an obligation of any constituent Massachusetts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent foreign corporation qualified under General Laws, Chapter 181, and any obligations hereafter incurred by the transling 7 surviving corporation, including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 85 so long as any liability remains outstanding against the corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to accert service of process in any action for the enforcement of any such obligation, including taxes, in the same menner as the in Change 181.

FOR MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATIONS

The undersigned "President / "Vice President and Clerk / "Assistant Clerk of United Rentals Highway Technologies, a corporation organized under the lays of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of Inc. selidecion / "merger has been duly excepted on behalf of such corporation and duly approved in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Specion 78,

, "President / "Vice President *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk FOR CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACHUSETTS

N. Hilde and the Michael - Nolar hn The undersigned, †

of <u>Wondenberg Enterprises</u>, Inc.

Arizona

"merger has been duly adopted by such corporation in the manner required by the laws of Arizona

Delete the inapplicable words tSpecify the officer baving powers and duties curresponding to show of the president or vice president of a Massachusetts corporation organized under General Laws, Chapter 1568. #Specify the officer being powers and duries corresponding to the clerk or assistant clerk of such a Massachusetti corporation

Kiluo

, a corporation organized under the laws of

09041284

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

I hereby spream the wishin Articles of "Generalizeding / "Marger and, the filling for in the amount of S = 250.00, having been paid sold articles are deemed to have been filed with me this $H_{H_{c}}$ day of H_{c} , 20 H_{c} .

oi Jun 28 pm 3: 23 Corporation division

Effective dase June 30, 2001

A March Color March March Street

Inthen Frenin, Ballin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Lucia Barcklow, Legal Assistant Hall Dickler Fent Goldstein & Wood LLP 909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 339-5400

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0862